

County of McHenry Purchasing Department Procurement Executive Summary

July 8, 2024

Requesting Department:	Facilities Management		
Procurement Name:	RFP 25-7399 Landscaping & Irrigation Services		
Recommended Vendor:	Langton Group		
Amount of Award:	Over \$30,000 annually. Not to Exceed Budget, based on usage.		
Notification and Response			
Bid/RFP Due Date:	June 25, 2024		
Bids/Proposals Received:	3		
Prevailing Wage:	Yes	Not ApplicableX	
Proprietary:	Yes	No _ X	

Award Statement

Three firms submitted proposals, and a selection committee ranked each based on the criteria set forth in the RFP. Based on the evaluation, the Director of Procurement & Special Services and the Director of Facilities Management recommend awarding this contract to the responsible low bidder, Langton Group of Woodstock, IL. Costs provided are confidential until after award due to the nature of the RFP evaluation process.

		Responsive
Vendor	Rank	Responsible
Langton Group	1	Yes
Mark 1 Landscape	2	Yes
Diaz Group	3	Yes